### 503985352 08/31/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF PENDING LEGAL ACTION RE OWNERSHIP

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
DATASCRIPTION LLC	08/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZENCOLOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	320 GRANELLO AVENUE, #534
City:	CORAL GABLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33146

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9230547
Application Number:	14988580
Application Number:	14328620

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)720-2248

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3053970807

Email: dstahl@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID STAHL

Address Line 1: ONE BISCAYNE TOWER, 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2 S BISCAYNE BLVD
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M STAHL
SIGNATURE: /David M. Stahl/
DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Notice of Pending Legal Action#page1.tif source=Notice of Pending Legal Action#page2.tif

PATENT 503985352 REEL: 039885 FRAME: 0655

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 11TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

CASE NO.: 2016-021094-CA-01

ZENCOLOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation,

Plaintiff,

Defendants

v.

JONATHAN WILDER, an individual, MAURICE SCHONFELD, an individual, and DATASCRIPTION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Defendants.		

## NOTICE OF PENDING LEGAL ACTION

TO DEFENDANT(S) Datascription, LLC, Jonathan Wilder, and Maurice Schonfeld, AND ALL OTHERS WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

#### YOU ARE NOTIFIED OF THE FOLLOWING:

- (a) ZenColor Corporation ("ZenColor") has instituted a legal action against you seeking, *inter alia*, equitable relief in the form of a mandatory injunction requiring Defendants to assign to ZenColor all rights in U.S. Patent No. 9,230,547, U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/844,597, U.S. Patent Application 14/328,620, and U.S. Patent Application 14/988,580 and all other domestic, international or foreign patents and patent applications including all continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, international and foreign applications that are related or claim priority thereto.
- (b) The date of the institution of this action is August 12, 2016. The case has been filed in the Circuit Court of the 11th Judicial Circuit in and for Miami-Dade County, Florida. The style of the case is *ZenColor Corporation v. Jonathan Wilder et al.* The case number is 2016-021094-CA-01.

PATENT REEL: 039885 FRAME: 0656 DATED ON: August 31, 2016

### **COZEN O'CONNOR**

One Biscayne Tower, 30th Floor 2 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131-4332 Telephone No. (305) 358-5001

By

Jeffrey D. Feldman

Florida Bar No. 330302

Email: jfeldman@cozen.com

David M. Stahl

Florida Bar No. 84713

Email: dstahl@cozen.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff